to members dependents and grandchildren planning to enroll or currently registered in a post-high school 
educational program, such as college, junior college, or trade school.  Since implementation, the Teamsters 
Local 731 Scholarship Fund has quickly grown and has awarded one hundred ninety-one (191) scholarships 
totaling $6,419,743.00. 

This extraordinary benefit is available to each IBT Local 731 dependent/grandchild at no cost to you, the 
member.  If you have a dependent or grandchild that is heading off to college or trade school in 
the Fall of 2026, we hope you encourage them to apply.